

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1221 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2285 OF 2007
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.894 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2285 OF 2007**

Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari ... Applicant

V/s.

Ramdulari wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari
& Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.218 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2285 OF 2007**

Lavoo Tulaji Dusankar & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

Ramdulari wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari
& Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1916 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2285 OF 2007**

Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari (since
deceased through heirs & LRs.
1AA) Santosh Maniram Tiwari ... Applicant

V/s.

Ramdulari wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari
D/H. 1A) Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari
(deleted) ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3454 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2285 OF 2007**

Bhakti Gundu Mhapankar ... Applicant
V/s.
Ramdulari wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari ... Respondents
& Ors.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3455 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.2285 OF 2007**

Prakash H. Hindalekar ... Applicant
V/s.
Ramdulari wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari ... Respondents
& Ors.

Ms. Pratibha Shelake for the applicant.
Ms. Tanaya Goswami, AGP for the State
Mr. R.M. Haridas for the respondent No.11 & 12.
Mr. D. Saroj for the intervenor in CAF/218/2019.
Mr. S.K. Dhekale, Court Receiver, High Court, Mumbai,
is present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 8, 2023

P.C.:

1. None appears for the appellants. Appellant No.3 is present in Court who is not permitted by this Court to make submission.

2. List the first appeal on **6th March 2023**. To be listed under the caption “for dismissal”
3. It is made clear that if no advocate appears on behalf of the appellants, the first appeal shall be dismissed.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)