

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o Sitla Prasad ...Appellants
Tiwari and Ors.

Versus

Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/H.
Moniram Ramprasad Tiwari and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1221 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12242 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12237 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12234 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1916 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 218 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3455 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2018
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 20 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2285 OF 2007

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Ankit Tiwari i/b K.P. Tiwari & Co. for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Pratibha Shelake for the Respondent Nos. 1A(a) to (c).

Mr. Mohit Jadhav for the Applicants/intervenors in CAF/218/2019.

Mr. D.M.Patil, Section Officer, Court Receiver present.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2023.12.14
20:09:56 +0530

CORAM : M.M.SATHAYE J.
DATE : 14th DECEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. Stand over to 15.01.2024.

[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]