

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari AndAPPELLANT
Ors.

V/S

Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Moniram Ramprasad Tiwari And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1221 OF 2017

In

First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Maniram Ramprasad TiwariAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt.ramdulari Wd/o Sitla Prasad Tiwari AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12242 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Prakash Harishchandra HindlekarPETITIONER

V/S

Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari D/lrs Santosh M
Tiwari And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3455 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Mr. Prakash H. HindalekarAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o Sitla Prasad Tiwari And...RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 218 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Shri. Lavoo Tulaji Dusankar And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwar And....RESPONDENT

Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12237 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Bhakti Gundu MahapankarPETITIONER

V/S

Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT

Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari D/lrs Santosh M

Tiwari And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12234 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Lavoo Tulaji DusankarPETITIONER
V/S
Ramprasad Brijbhukam Tiwari (deceased) Thr...RESPONDENT
Lrs. Maniram R Tiwari And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1916 OF 2022
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Maniram Ramprasad Tiwari (since Deceased)PETITIONER
Thr. Heirs And Lrs. 1.aa) Santosh Maniram
Tiwari
V/S
Ramprasad Brijbukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a) MoniranRESPONDENT
Ramprasad Tiwari (deleted)

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3454 OF 2018
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Bhakti Gundu MhapankarAPPLICANT
V/S
Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o Sitla Prasad Tiwari And...RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 894 OF 2018
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Maniram Ramprasad TiwariAPPLICANT
V/S
Smt.ramdulari Wd/o Sitla Prasad Tiwari And

Ors.

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 20 OF 2023
In
First Appeal 2285 OF 2007

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari AndPETITIONER

Ors.

V/S

Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a.RESPONDENT
Moniram Ramprasad Tiwari And Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT
J

DATE : 15th January, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 11/03/2024. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT