

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date:
2025.04.25
18:32:27 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2285 OF 2007.

Smt. Ramdulari Wd/o. Sitlaprasad Tiwari And Ors. ...Applicants.

Versus

Ramprasad Brij Bukhan Tiwari D/h. 1a. Moniram ...Respondents.
Ramprasad Tiwari And Ors.

*Mr. Asadullah Shaikh i/b. Mr. Y.K.Tiwari, for the Applicants.
Ms. Pratibha Shelke, for the Respondent No.1A(a) to (c) .*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 23, 2025.

P. C. :

The Court receiver's report seeks fixing of rent in respect of the premises in possession of the Court Receiver either physically or symbolically. In connected Interim Application No.218/2019 the Advocate for the Applicants who are the occupants/tenants has submitted that they intend to file an application as the tenancy/occupancy rights or fixation rent cannot be adjudicated by the office of Court Receiver. In light of the above the Court Receiver's report is adjourned to **16th June 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]